SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships
15-21 April 2014

Scoped Air Rifle 10m Precision

Name

Alex Payne
Matthew Boots
Jordan Robinson
Rod Frisby
Dennis Colmer
Jordan Rawlings
Daniel Tarbard
Tony Andrews
Alex Brace
Adam Seccafien
Adrian Williams
Paul Rawlings
John Totton
Kiara-Lea Totton
Steven Medder
Jo Roberts
Katarina Kowplos
Callam Medder
Kelsey Rawlings
Nicole Worthley

State Sub Grade

SA U/18 Master
WA Master
SA U/15 Master
SA Master
SA Master
SA Master
SA Master
SA AA
ACT A
SA u/is A
WA A
SA A
WA A
WA U/18 B
SA C
SA C
SA u/is C
SA u/is C
SA U/15 STAND
SA U/15 STAND

10m Scoped 3-Positional Air Rifle

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby
Dennis Colmer
Alex Payne
Daniel Tarbard
Jordan Robinson
Jordan Rawlings
Tony Andrews
Alex Brace
Adam Seccafien
Paul Rawlings
John Totton
Adrian Williams
Kiara-Lea Totton
Katarina Kowplos
Callam Medder
Jo Roberts

State Sub Grade

WA Master
SA Master
SA Master
SA U/18 Master
SA Master
SA u/15 AA
SA AA
SA AA
ACT A
SA u/is A
SA A
WA A
WA A
WA U/18 C
SA u/is C
SA u/is C
SA u/is C

Card 1
100.06
98.05
98.06
99.03
95.02
91.01
91.01
95.03
94.02
97.03
98.02
84.02
82
91.02
73
79.01
50
56.01
94.01
87

Prone
200.13
200.18
200.12
200.12
199.11
200.16
200.19
200.09
199.09
200.13
200.13

199.1
197.1
191.05
163.03
169.13
157.02

Card 2
99.06
100.03
100.05
97.05
93.03
92
96.04
96.01
93.01
93.01
86.02
90.02
91

86

66
65.01
78

64
96.05
88.01

Standing
199.11
198.05
196.04
193.03
190.06
199.16
195.05
188.04
192.05
194.05
179.02
177.01
180.02
181.06
150.01
161.01
158.01

Card 3
100.07
98.06
97.03
99.02
97.04
99.02
94.04
92.01
95.03
94.02
88.01
92.01
88.02
89
91.01
61.01
85
79.02
96.01
80.01

Kneeling
200.14
200.18
197.12

200.1
187.06
199.11
196.09
189.01
196.05
189.08
191.06
190.02
188.01
157.02

164
146.02
157.01

Card 4 Total Place
98.02 397.21 1M/1-U18
98.04 394.18 2M
97.04 392.18 3M/1-U15
95.03 390.13
98.04 383.13
99.01 381.04
95.03 376.12
98.03 381.08 1AA
100.03 382.09 1A
92.01 376.07 2A/2-U18
97 369.05 3A

95.04 361.09

92.01 353.03
80 346.02 1B/3-U18
73 303.01 1C
66 271.03 2C
58 271 3C/2-U15
68 267.03

95.03 381.1

86.01 341.03

Total Place

599.38 1M

598.41 2M

593.28 3M

593.25 1-U18

576.23

598.43 1AA/1-U15

591.33 2AA

577.14 3AA

587.19 1A

583.26 2A/2-U18

570.21 3A

566.13

565.13

529.13 1C/3-U18

477.04 2C/2-U15
476.16 3C
472.04



SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships
15-21 April 2014

10m Scoped Air Rifle 2-Gun

Name

Matthew Boots
Jordan Robinson
Alex Payne

Rod Frisby
Dennis Colmer
Jordan Rawlings
Alex Brace
Adam Seccafien
Tony Andrews
Daniel Tarbard
Adrian Williams
Paul Rawlings
John Totton
Kiara-Lea Totton
Katarina Kowplos
Callam Medder
Jo Roberts

State
WA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
ACT
SA
SA
SA
WA
SA
WA
WA
SA
SA
SA

Sub

U/15
u/18

u/18

u/18
u/15
u/18
u/15

NRA 3-Positional Anysight

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby

Ben Kennedy
Alex Payne
Daniel Tarbard
Dennis Colmer
Dan Summers
Adrian Williams
John Totton
Adam Seccafien
Jordan Robinson
Chris Martindale
Jordan Rawlings
Kiara-Lea Totton
Katarina Kowplos

State Sub Grade

WA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
WA
WA
WA
SA
SA
WA
SA
WA
SA

u/18

u/18
uU/15

u/18
uU/15

Precision 3-Positional

394.18 599.38
392.18 598.43
397.21 593.25
390.13 598.41
383.13 593.28
381.04 591.33
382.09 587.19
376.07 583.26
381.08 577.14
376.12 576.23
369.05 565.13
361.09 570.21
353.03 566.13
346.02 529.13
271 477.04
267.03 476.16
271.03 472.04
Prone

MASTER 399.26
MASTER 398.22
MASTER 399.27
MASTER 396.16
MASTER 399.25
MASTER 382.04
u/G 388.12
EXPERT 375.06
EXPERT 384.1
SHARPS 395.15
MARKS 390.11
MARKS 386.14
U/MARK 396.16
U/MARK 372.03
U/MARK 336.07

Total Place
993.56 1st
990.61 2nd/1st U15
990.46 3rd/1st U18
988.54
976.41
972.37
969.28
959.33 2nd U18
958.22
952.35
934.18

931.3
919.16
875.15 3rd U18
748.04 2nd U15

743.19

743.07
Standing Kneeling
389.16 398.18
380.08 393.13
380.09 382.09
380.08 382
369.1 383.07
354.05 365.05
312.01 361.01
326.01 341.04
DISQ 341.02
355.01 372.08
343.01 364.07
287 335.02
363.03 362.03
343.03 366.08
266.01 298.11

Total Place
1186.6 1M
1171.43 2M
1161.45 3M
1158.24 1-U18
1151.42
1101.14
1061.14
1042.11 1Ex
725.12 2Ex
1122.24 1SS/2-U18
1097.19 1Marks/1-U15
1008.16 2Marks
1121.22 1UM
1081.14 2UM/3-U18
900.19 3UM



SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships

Scoped 3-Positional Rimfire

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby
Daniel Tarbard
Ben Kennedy
John Totton
Alex Payne
Tony Andrews
Jordan Rawlings
Dan Summers
Rouald Swartz
Alex Brace
Chris Martindale
Richard Taylor
Paul Rawlings
Laurie Holding
Adrian Williams
Jordan Robinson
Kiara-Lea Totton
Gary Hutchins
Adam Seccafien
Katarina Kowplos
Callam Medder
Heath Foster
Belinda Hallet
Steven Medder
Kelsey Rawlings

State Sub Grade

Field Rifle Centrefire

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby
Daniel Tarbard
Chris Martindale
John Totton
Alex Brace
Richard Taylor
Adrian Williams
Laurie Holding
Ed Peacock
Rouald Swartz
Damian Bochnicek
Alex Payne

Dan Summers
Kiara-Lea Totton
Jordan Rawlings
Adam Seccafien

WA AAA
SA AAA
SA AAA
SA AAA
WA AAA
SA u/1i8 AA
SA AA
SA AA
WA AA
WA AA
ACT AA
WA AA
SA A
SA A
Vic A
WA A
SA u/15 B
WA U/18 B
SA B
SA u/i8 C
SA u/i5 C
SA u/i8 C
SA C
SA C
SA C
SA U/15 STAND
State Sub Grade
WA AA
SA AA
SA AA
WA AA
WA A
ACT A
SA A
WA A
Vic A
SA A
WA A
SA B
SA u/18 B
WA B
WA U/18 C
SA C
SA u/i8 C

15-21 April 2014

Prone Standing Kneeling

197.1 186.01 197.07
193.04 178 195.03
198.02 160 194.04
196.04 158 186.02
186.04 152.02 178
190.02 183.01 192.04
198.08 155 191.01
193.04 159 190.03
192.04 160 186.01
198.03 143.02 187
177.02 158 181.01

191 131.01 179.02
193.02 166 188.03
191.03 160 188.02
190.01 146.01 177.01
178.03 126 152.01
188.03 175.01 182.01
188.03 168 183
171.01 115.02 175.01
185.03 157 167.01
158.01 113 139
143.02 98 145

150 106 117.01

132 108 129

137 83 110

131 153.01 111

Rapid Offhand P/Stand

99.01 98.02 99.02

95.02 99.04 93.01

94.02 89.01 92.02

71 64 93
93 91 98
97 94 95
95.02 93.02 92
98.01 86 89.01
89 84 92.01
87 76.01 89
76 81 89.02
93.01 88 92
93 87 91
92 82.01 86.01
92 92 95.01
74 20 92.01
89.01 88.01 82

Total Place
580.18 1AAA
566.07 2AAA
552.06 3AAA
540.06
516.06
565.07 1AA/1-U18
544.09 2AA
542.07 3AA
538.05
528.05
516.03
501.03
547.05 1A
539.05 2A
513.03 3A
456.04
545.05 1B/1-U15
539.03 2B/2-U18
461.04 3B
509.04 1C/3-U18
410.01 2C/2-U15

386.02 3C
373.01
369
330
395.01
P/Sit Total Place
98.01 394.06 1AA
99.03 386.1 2AA
97.03 372.08 3AA
96 324
94.02 376.02 1A
88 374 2A
93.02 373.06 3A
93.02 366.04
95 360.01
94 346.01
93 339.02
91 364.01 1B
83 354 2B/1-U18

91 351.02 3B
98.01 377.02 1C/2-U18
92.01 348.02 2C

86 345.02 3C/3-U18



SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships
15-21 April 2014

Field Rifle Rimfire
Name State Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Total Place

Matthew Boots WA AA 98 99.03 97.02 98.02 392.07 1AA

Rod Frisby SA AA 97.01 94.01 98.01 99.02 388.05 2AA
Daniel Tarbard SA AA 94 93.03 94 98.02 379.05 3AA
Alex Brace ACT AA 96.01 98.03 91.01 92.01 377.06

John Totton WA AA 20 92.02 93.03 95 370.05

Phil Stephen SA AA 75 93.01 93 92 353.01

Adrian Williams WA AA 92.02 84 DNF DNF 176.02

Richard Taylor SA A 94.03 93 94.02 100.01 381.06 1A

Alex Payne SA u/18 A 90 97.03 92 99 378.03 2A/1-U18
Ed Peacock SA A 90.01 92 95.01 95.03 372.05 3A
Laurie Holding Vic A 83 90 97.01 94.02 364.03

Garry Hutchins SA A 90 94 84.01 94.01 362.02

Jordan Rawlings SA A 85 89 94.02 93 361.02

Dan Summers WA A 77 89.01 95.03 94.02 355.06

Paul Rawlings SA A 79 88.01 87 98.02 352.03

Rouald Swartz WA A 75 83 89 96.02 343.02

Chris Martindale WA A 63 78 94.01 95.01 330.02

Adam Seccafien SA U/18 B 85 94.02 91.01 90 360.03 1B/3-U18
Damian Bochnicek SA B 77 83.01 92.01 94 346.02 2B
Jordan Robinson SA U/15 B 80 87.02 90.01 82 339.03 3B/1-U15
Kiara-Lea Totton WA U/18 C 90.01 95 95.01 96 376.02 1C/2-U18
Heath Foster SA C 82.01 89.01 81.01 85 337.03 2C

Sam Peacock SA u/is C 84 93.01 63 82.01 322.02 3C/2-U15
Belinda Hallett SA C 59 69 74 88 290

Neve Tarbard SA C 38 59 72.01 68 237.01

Kelsey Rawlings SA STAND 82 92 77 91 342

Field Rifle 2-Gun

Name State Sub F/RRF F/RCF Total Place

Matthew Boots WA 392.07 394.06 786.13 1st

Rod Frisby SA 388.05 386.1 774.15 2nd

Richard Taylor SA 381.06 373.06 754.12 3rd

Kiara-Lea Totton WA U/18 376.02 377.02 753.04 1stU18

Daniel Tarbard SA 379.05 372.08 751.13

Alex Brace ACT 377.06 374 751.06

John Totton WA 370.05 376.02 746.07

Alex Payne SA U/18 378.03 354 732.03 2nd U18

Laurie Holding Vic 364.03 360.01 724.04

Ed Peacock SA 372.05 346.01 718.06

Damian Bochnicek SA 346.02 364.01 710.03

Jordan Rawlings SA 361.02 348.02 709.04

Dan Summers WA 355.06 351.02 706.08

Adam Seccafien SA U/18 360.03 345.02 705.05 3rd U18

Rouald Swartz WA 343.02 339.02 682.04

Chris Martindale WA 330.02 324 654.02

Adrian Williams WA 379.05 366.04 745.09



SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships
15-21 April 2014

Scoped 3-Positional Centrefire

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby
Daniel Tarbard
John Totton
Chris Martindale
Alex Payne
Rouald Swartz
Richard Taylor
Alex Brace

Dan Summers
Kiara-Lea Totton
Adrian Williams
Adam Seccafien
Jordan Rawlings

State Sub
WA
SA
SA
WA
WA
SA
WA
SA
ACT
WA
WA
WA
SA
SA

u/18

u/18

u/18

Scoped 3-Positional 2-Gun

Name

Matthew Boots
Rod Frisby

Alex Payne
Kiara-Lea Totton
Daniel Tarbard
Richard Taylor
Rouald Swartz
Dan Summers
Alex Brace

John Totton
Jordan Rawlings
Adam Seccafien
Chris Martindale
Adrian Williams

State Sub
WA
SA
SA
WA
SA
SA
WA
WA
ACT
WA
SA
SA
WA
WA

u/18
u/18

u/18

Grade
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA

>
>

OO0 m®>»>»> > >

3P RF
580.18
566.07
565.07
539.03
552.06
547.05
528.05
538.05
516.03
516.06
542.07
509.04
501.03
456.04

Prone Standing

200.08 190
198.05 182.02
194.05 157
184.03 157
195.03 105

184 179.02
197.02 150
183.02 171
184.01 172.01
186.01 148

183 176

184 117
164.01 150

170 155
3P CF Total
588.11 1168.29
576.15 1142.22
551.04 1116.11
551.02 1090.05
537.07 1089.13
531.03 1078.08
533.03 1061.08
517.02 1055.07
530.03 1046.06
517.06 1033.12

485 1027.07
497.01 1006.05
478.03 979.06
457.01 913.05

Kneeling
198.03
196.08
186.02
176.03

178
188.02
186.01
177.01
174.01
183.01
192.02
156.01

183

160

Place

1st

2nd
3rd/1st-U18
2nd U18

3rd U18

Total Place
588.11 1AAA
576.15 2AAA
537.07 3AAA
517.06 1AA
478.03 2AA
551.04 1A/1-U18
533.03 2A
531.03 3A
530.03
517.02
551.02 1B/2-U18
457.01 2B
497.01 1C/3-U18

485 2C



SSAA Field Rifle/3-Positional/NRA/Scoped Air Rifle National Championships
15-21 April 2014

4-Gun Aggregate

Name State Sub 3-Positional Field Rifle Total Place
Matthew Boots WA 1168.29 786.13 1954.42 1st

Rod Frisby SA 1142.22 774.15 1916.37 2nd

Alex Payne SA u/18 1116.11 732.03 1848.14 3rd/1st-U18
Kiara-Lea Totton WA  U/18 1090.05 753.04 1843.09 4th/2nd-U18
Daniel Tarbard  SA 1089.13 751.13 1840.26 5th

Richard Taylor SA 1078.08 754.12 1832.2 6th

Alex Brace ACT 1046.06 751.06 1797.12 7th

John Totton WA 1033.12 746.07 1779.19 8th

Dan Summers WA 1055.07 706.08 1761.15 9th

Rouald Swartz WA 1061.08 682.04 1743.12 10th
Jordan Rawlings SA 1027.07 709.04 1736.11

Adam Seccafien SA u/18 1006.05 705.05 1711.1 3rd U18
Chris Martindale WA 979.06 654.02 1633.08

Adrian Williams WA 913.05 542.06 1455.11

7-Gun Aggregate

Name State Sub 3-Positional Field Rifle NRA Anysight Air Rifle Total
Matthew Boots WA 1168.29 786.13 1186.6 993.56 4133.158
Rod Frisby SA 1142.22 774.15 1171.43 988.54 4075.134
Alex Payne SA  U/18 1116.11 732.03 1158.24 990.46 3996.84
Daniel Tarbard  SA 1089.13 751.13 1151.42 952.35 3944.03
Jordan Rawlings SA 1027.07 786.13 1121.22 972.37 3906.79
Kiara-Lea Totton WA  U/18 1090.05 753.04 1081.14 875.15 3799.38
Adam Seccafien SA u/18 1006.05 705.05 1122.24 959.33  3792.67
Adrian Williams WA 913.05 542.06 1042.11 934.18 34314
John Totton WA 1033.12 746.07 725.12 919.16  3423.47





